

**20-C-00037; Central Ave. Osborne Ave. Traffic Signal Upgrade
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 16, 2020**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	American Lighting and Signalization, LLC		BUN Construction Company, Inc		
				Approx.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0101-1101	MOBILIZATION	EA	1	\$	26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$26,000.00
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$29,000.00
0999 25	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT	LS	1	\$	47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$47,000.00
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.02	\$	300,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,300,000.00	\$66,000.00
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	97	\$	80.00	\$7,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$38,800.00
0162 1 11	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	SY	14	\$	40.00	\$560.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00
0327 70 19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	652	\$	90.00	\$58,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$22,820.00
0337 7 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC 5, PG 76 22	TN	26.1	\$	2,200.00	\$57,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$13,050.00
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	87	\$	80.00	\$6,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$43,500.00
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	99	\$	180.00	\$17,820.00	\$ 900.00	\$89,100.00
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	76	\$	80.00	\$6,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$5,700.00
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	119	\$	50.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$5,355.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$670.00
0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,800.00
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	342	\$	6.00	\$2,052.00	\$ 2.00	\$684.00
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	101	\$	11.00	\$1,111.00	\$ 4.00	\$404.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	290	\$	45.00	\$13,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$5,220.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.002	\$	17,000.00	\$34.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$17.60
0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.004	\$	17,000.00	\$68.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$35.20
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	235	\$	50.00	\$11,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$4,230.00
0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	147	\$	100.00	\$14,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$6,615.00
0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$2,325.00
0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	13	\$	1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$8,970.00
0639 1122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$3,170.00
0639 1610	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE OVERHEAD	AS	1	\$	400.00	\$400.00	\$ 695.00	\$695.00
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	94	\$	6.00	\$564.00	\$ 4.00	\$376.00
0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P II SERVICE POLE	EA	1	\$	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$2,050.00
643600	STRAIN POLE, WOOD, REMOVE	EA	3	\$	600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$11,175.00
0646 1 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	4	\$	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$6,540.00
0649 21 9	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50' 50'	EA	1	\$	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$45,650.00
0649 21 12	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60' 40'	EA	1	\$	72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$36,860.00
0650 1 14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	12	\$	1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$10,800.00
0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	8	\$	600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 630.00	\$5,040.00
0660 4 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 9,565.00	\$9,565.00
0660 4 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$42,625.00
0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	8	\$	500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$12,480.00
0670 5110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,395.00	\$30,395.00
0670 5600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	1	\$	500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$1,425.00
0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12 18 SF	EA	4	\$	4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$19,340.00
					TOTAL	\$602,459.00	TOTAL	\$656,881.80
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration								
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.								
Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>								
Jim Greiner, P.E.								
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department								
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N								
Tampa, FL 33602								